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CoC Number: OR-501
CoC Name: Portland, Gresham/Multnomah County CoC
Total Award: $25 584,408

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 19 $16,644,658 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 19  $16,644,658 65%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 10 $6,309,889 1 $1,258,381 0 $0 n/a 11 $7,568,270 30%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 2 $270,428 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $270,428 1%
Supportive Services Only 1 $68,898 1 $78,000 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $146,898 <1%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $245,666 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $245,666 <1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $708,488 1 $708,488 3%
GRAND TOTAL 1 $68,898 33 $23,548,641 1 $1,258,381 0 $0 $708,488 36 $25,584,408
% of Total Award 0.2% 92% 4.9% 0% 2.7%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Home Forward SPC Home Forward Almalgamate Renewal project $6,268,077.00
Central City Concern HOPE Renewal project $2,744,105.00
Cascadia BHC Royal Palm 2 PSH Consolidated Renewal project $1,255,159.00
Urban League of Portland Project HAVEN: Permanent Supportive Housing Renewal project $1,072,906.00
The Salvation Army The Women's Housing Collaborative Consolidation Renewal project $599,519.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Human Solutions, Inc.
Cascade AIDS Project
Outside In

Transition Projects
Transition Projects
Human Solutions, Inc.
Transition Projects

Central City Concern
Transition Projects
JOIN

Luke-Dorf, Inc.
Human Solutions, Inc.
Cascadia BHC

New Avenues for Youth

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

Self Enhancement, Inc.
Human Solutions, Inc.
Multnomah County
Multnomah County
Human Solutions, Inc.
Neighborhood House
Bradley-Angle House
Transition Projects

Northwest Pilot Project, Inc.

Transition Projects
Transition Projects

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name

Central City Concern
Central City Concern

Safe Home Partnership

Housing Integration for Healthier Outcomes

Old Town Collaborative Homeless Housing Program
Collaboration

OTIS Project

Moving to Permanent Housing

Winter Housing: Targeted Permanent Supportive Housing for
Women's Winter Shelter Residents

Madrona Studios

Spectrum Housing Relief: PSH
NOWHome

The Clifford Apartments

Safe Home

Special Needs Services

Roads to Housing

Project Name

Project HAVEN: Rapid Rehousing
Family Futures

Domestic Violence Supportive Housing Combined
Horizons Homesafe Consolidation

Rapid Re-Housing Intitiative

19th Ave Apartments

Andrea Lee/Healing Roots Consolidation
Women's Housing Program

Pathways Rent Assistance

Horizons

Rapid Rehousing Bonus

Project Name

Alcohol and Drug Free Housing
Sunrise Place

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Expansion project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

$535,501.00
$524,339.00
$505,473.00
$447,707.00
$442,362.00
$420,402.00
$338,043.00

$294,880.00
$284,776.00
$281,380.00
$230,645.00
$156,403.00
$127,974.00
$115,007.00

Awarded Amount

$1,999,844.00
$1,494,345.00
$1,258,381.00
$698,072.00
$553,544.00
$387,738.00
$349,592.00
$331,238.00
$217,371.00
$190,081.00
$88,064.00

Awarded Amount

$163,661.00
$106,767.00
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Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Multnomah County Domestic Violence Coordinated Access Coordinator Renewal project $78,000.00

Multnomah County A Home for Everyone Coordinated Access New project $68,898.00
HMIS

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

City of Portland HMIS Renewal project $245,666.00
CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Multnomah County OR-501 CoC Planning Application FY2019 Planning project $708,488.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





