

# HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

# CoC Number:OR-501CoC Name:Portland, Gresham/Multnomah County CoCTotal Award:\$25,584,408

# Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	0	\$0	19	\$16,644,658	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	19	\$16,644,658	65%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	10	\$6,309,889	1	\$1,258,381	0	\$0	n/a	11	\$7,568,270	30%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	2	\$270,428	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$270,428	1%
Supportive Services Only	1	\$68,898	1	\$78,000	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$146,898	<1%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$245,666	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$245,666	<1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$708,488	1	\$708,488	3%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$68,898	33	\$23,548,641	1	\$1,258,381	0	\$0	\$708,488	36	\$25,584,408	
% of Total Award		0.2%		92%		4.9%		0%	2.7%			

## Project level award summary:

# **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Home Forward	SPC Home Forward Almalgamate	Renewal project	\$6,268,077.00
Central City Concern	HOPE	Renewal project	\$2,744,105.00
Cascadia BHC	Royal Palm 2 PSH Consolidated	Renewal project	\$1,255,159.00
Urban League of Portland	Project HAVEN: Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$1,072,906.00
The Salvation Army	The Women's Housing Collaborative Consolidation	Renewal project	\$599,519.00



# HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

Human Solutions, Inc.	Safe Home Partnership	Renewal project	\$535,501.00
Cascade AIDS Project	Housing Integration for Healthier Outcomes	Renewal project	\$524,339.00
Outside In	Old Town Collaborative Homeless Housing Program	Renewal project	\$505,473.00
Transition Projects	Collaboration	Renewal project	\$447,707.00
Transition Projects	OTIS Project	Renewal project	\$442,362.00
Human Solutions, Inc.	Moving to Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$420,402.00
Transition Projects	Winter Housing: Targeted Permanent Supportive Housing for Women's Winter Shelter Residents	Renewal project	\$338,043.00
Central City Concern	Madrona Studios	Renewal project	\$294,880.00
Transition Projects	Spectrum Housing Relief: PSH	Renewal project	\$284,776.00
JOIN	NOWHome	Renewal project	\$281,380.00
Luke-Dorf, Inc.	The Clifford Apartments	Renewal project	\$230,645.00
Human Solutions, Inc.	Safe Home	Renewal project	\$156,403.00
Cascadia BHC	Special Needs Services	Renewal project	\$127,974.00
New Avenues for Youth	Roads to Housing	Renewal project	\$115,007.00

#### PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Self Enhancement, Inc.	Project HAVEN: Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$1,999,844.00
Human Solutions, Inc.	Family Futures	Renewal project	\$1,494,345.00
Multnomah County	Domestic Violence Supportive Housing Combined	Expansion project	\$1,258,381.00
Multnomah County	Horizons Homesafe Consolidation	Renewal project	\$698,072.00
Human Solutions, Inc.	Rapid Re-Housing Intitiative	Renewal project	\$553,544.00
Neighborhood House	19th Ave Apartments	Renewal project	\$387,738.00
Bradley-Angle House	Andrea Lee/Healing Roots Consolidation	Renewal project	\$349,592.00
Transition Projects	Women's Housing Program	Renewal project	\$331,238.00
Northwest Pilot Project, Inc.	Pathways Rent Assistance	Renewal project	\$217,371.00
Transition Projects	Horizons	Renewal project	\$190,081.00
Transition Projects	Rapid Rehousing Bonus	Renewal project	\$88,064.00

### **Transitional Housing**

Central City Concern
Central City Concern

\*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

**Project Name** 

Sunrise Place

Alcohol and Drug Free Housing

Thursday, May 14, 2020

Awarded Amount

\$163,661.00

\$106,767.00

**Project Type** 

Renewal project

Renewal project



# HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

### **Supportive Services Only**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Multnomah County	Domestic Violence Coordinated Access Coordinator	Renewal project	\$78,000.00
Multnomah County	A Home for Everyone Coordinated Access	New project	\$68,898.00
HMIS			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
City of Portland	HMIS	Renewal project	\$245,666.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Multnomah County	OR-501 CoC Planning Application FY2019	Planning project	\$708,488.00